
 

 

 

Main switch board: 01772 682008 

 

Year 7 Mentor Contacts                                                                                   
  

 Mr Penney - Year Leader/Assistant Headteacher      

 apenney@carrhill.lancs.sch.uk 

 

MENTORS 
Mrs Barnes 

nbarnes@carrhill.lancs.sch.uk 

 

Mrs Carroll 

ccarroll@carrhill.lancs.sch.uk 

 

Mr Churm 

dchurm@carrhill.lancs.sch.uk 

 

Ms Cross 
ccross@carrhill.lancs.sch.uk 

 

Mrs Morrison 

amorrison@carrhill.lancs.sch.uk 

 

Miss Parkinson 

deparkinson@carrhill.lancs.sch.uk 

 

Miss Smith 

csmith@carrhill.lancs.sch.uk 

 

Mrs Williams 

jwilliams@carrhill.lancs.sch.uk 

Welcome to Carr Hill High School 
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